

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos.11-12/09 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19619-19620/2008(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in FMAT No. 127/2008 &  
CAN No. 1002/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S JULIEN EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOURENDRA KUMAR ROY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam S.I.,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad K. Singhanian,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kasera,Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kr. Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERCounter affidavit may be filed within one week after re-opening.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.Let the applications be listed for hearing in the 3rd week of July,  
2009.

(Ganga Thakur)

( Juginder Kaur )

P.S. to Registrar Court Master