

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19619-19620/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in FMAT No. 127/2008 &
CAN No. 1002/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S JULIEN EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOURENDRA KUMAR ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and office report))

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Mudgal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subra Kanti Mitra, adv.
Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kasera, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 11 and 12,
which have been filed for vacating the interim order passed on
18th August, 2008, be listed on 24th November, 2009. If
necessary, the Special Leave Petition may also be taken up for
final disposal.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master