

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.11-12/09 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19619-19620/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in
CAN No. 1002/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FMAT No. 127/2008 &

M/S JULIEN EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOURENDRA KUMAR ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and office report))

Date: 24/11/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Bijan Kr. Jain, Adv.

 Mr. Kalyan Banerji, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. A. Kaseera, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for orders on 2nd December, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master